
185,515

158,575

▼-14.5%

USBP

192,001

164,303

▼-14.4%

All CBP

Demographic
All

Citizenship Grouping
All

Title of Authority
All Reset Filters

SEP FY21

OCT FY22

PERCENT CHANGE

6,486

5,728

▼-11.7%

OFO

Office of Field Operations

Single
Adults FMUA

UC /
Single
Minors

AM Total

U.S. Border Patrol

Single
Adults FMUA

UC /
Single
Minors

Total
FYTD
Total

OCT

Total 5,728

5,728

187

187

160

160

1,239

1,239

4,142

4,142

158,575

158,575

12,647

12,647

41,487

41,487

104,441

104,441

164,303

164,303

FYTD Southwest Land Border Demographic by Month

Source: USBP and OFO official year end reporting for FY21; USBP and OFO month end reporting for FY22 to date. Data is
current as of 11/3/2021.

U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) Encounters
Southwest Land Border Encounters for Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 to Date


