

## U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) Encounters Southwest Land Border Encounters for Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 to Date

Demographic

Citizenship Grouping

Title of Authority All

**Reset Filters** 

	OFO	USBP	All CBP		
SEP FY21	6,486	185,515	192,001		
OCT FY22	5,728	158,575	164,303		
PERCENT CHANGE	▼-11.7%	▼-14.5%	▼-14.4%		

FYTD Southwest Land Border Demographic by Month											
	Office of Field Operations				U.S. Border Patrol						
	Single Adults	FMUA	UC / Single Minors	AM	Total	Single Adults	FMUA	UC / Single Minors	Total	FYTD Total	
OCT	4,142	1,239	160	187	5,728	104,441	41,487	12,647	158,575	164,303	
Total	4,142	1,239	160	187	5,728	104,441	41,487	12,647	158,575	164,303	

**Source:** USBP and OFO official year end reporting for FY21; USBP and OFO month end reporting for FY22 to date. Data is current as of 11/3/2021.